
TABLE 10 -- U.S. EXPORTS: COTTONSEED OIL 
OCTOBER­ OCTOBER­

DECEMBER DECEMBER DECEMBER DECEMBER 
2000 2001 2000 2001 

CANADA 

LATIN AMERICA 

ASIA 

MEXICO 
BARBADOS 
BRAZIL 
CHILE 
COLOMBIA 
EL SALVADOR 
GUATEMELA 
HONDURAS 
NICARAGUA 
TRINIDAD & TOBAGO 

(LESS MIDDLE EAST) 

2,768 

934 
927 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

177 

METRIC TONS 

1,956 

5,038 
1,073 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

3,950 
15 

718 

9,521 

3,659 
3,519 

63 
0 
0 
0 
0 

20 
0 
0 

36 

1,980 

5,562 

9,710 
2,332 

42 
0 
0 
0 

1,300 
0 
0 

5,950 
86 

3,640 
JAPAN 
KOREA, REP. OF 

EUROPE 

40 
0 

7 

675 
44 

1,000 

1,844 
0 

12 

1,096 
2,544 

1,069 
EUROPEAN UNION 

GREECE 
NETHERLANDS 
GERMANY 

NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 

7 
0 
0 
1 

0 

148 

1,000 
0 

1,000 
0 

0 

341 

12 
0 
0 
6 

0 

153 

1,069 
0 

1,000 
18 

0 

489 
CONGO 
ISRAEL 
LIBERIA 
SOUTH AFRICA 

FORMER SOVIET UNION 

OCEANIA 

TOTAL WORLD 

0 
140 

0 
0 

0 

2 

4,036 

0 
341 

0 
0 

0 

0 

9,054 

0 
140 

0 
0 

0 

13 

15,338 

0 
485 

0 
0 

0 

0 

20,470 

SOURCE: FEBRUARY 2002 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 

FAS:COTS: MARCH 2002 



TABLE 11 -- U.S. EXPORTS: CORN OIL 
OCTOBER­ OCTOBER­

DECEMBER DECEMBER DECEMBER DECEMBER 
2000 2001 2000 2001 

METRIC TONS 

CANADA 2,045 2,941 7,725 7,221 

EUROPE 848 1,522 3,613 4,244 
EUROPEAN UNION 846 1,516 3,597 4,234 

FRANCE 0 0 10 0 
GERMANY 16 16 44 34 
GREECE 138 0 138 0 
ITALY 692 0 2,149 2,700 
NETHERLANDS 0 1,500 0 1,500 
SPAIN 0 0 1,256 0 

NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 2 6 17 10 
EASTERN EUROPE 0 0 0 0 

LATIN AMERICA 4,768 1,302 19,427 7,406 
MEXICO 3,059 753 14,727 5,798 
ARGENTINA 0 0 0 0 
COLOMBIA 0 0 0 0 
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 103 105 270 322 
ECUADOR 143 0 143 0 
GUATEMALA 3 8 110 12 
HATI 797 0 1,511 0 
JAMAICA & DEP. 28 108 92 154 
NETH. ANTILLES 30 35 286 124 
PANAMA 231 58 463 336 
VENEZUELA 133 18 1,133 18 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 6,894 841 16,909 5,915 
HONG KONG 0 0 5,359 0 
JAPAN 1,500 110 2,004 613 
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 161 698 2,119 4,709 
MALAYSIA 1,428 0 3,214 0 
SINGAPORE 3,791 0 3,791 491 
TAIWAN 0 0 375 0 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 19,821 40,280 56,085 91,293 
EGYPT 3,490 5,427 7,205 5,427 
ETHIOPIA 0 0 0 0 
ISRAEL 1,303 1,556 1,781 2,097 
JORDAN 0 2,499 2,157 2,504 
LEBANON 397 66 1,353 535 
SAUDI ARABIA 7,139 8,143 11,440 11,143 
TURKEY 5,311 8,757 26,296 53,952 
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 2,157 9,833 2,886 9,833 

FORMER SOVIET UNION 0 0 0 0 

OCEANIA 0 0 0 6 

TOTAL WORLD 34,376 46,886 103,759 116,085 

SOURCE: FEBRUARY 2002 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 

FAS:COTS: MARCH 2002 



TABLE 12 -- U.S. EXPORTS: CORN GLUTEN FEED 
OCTOBER­ OCTOBER­

DECEMBER DECEMBER DECEMBER DECEMBER 
2000 2001 2000 2001 

CANADA 

EUROPE 
EUROPEAN UNION 

0 

404,862 
404,862 

METRIC

334 

342,063 
342,063 

TONS

0 

1,293,810 
1,293,810 

1,666 

1,110,510 
1,110,510 

FRANCE 14,134 0 29,134 7,009 
GERMANY 30,000 35,367 123,929 141,703 
IRELAND 83,714 61,062 201,110 145,441 
ITALY 11,673 0 11,673 5,250 
NETHERLANDS 117,082 67,481 434,483 308,861 
PORTUGAL 82,843 57,793 162,405 138,534 
SPAIN 55,706 49,279 164,642 155,773 
UNITED KINGDOM 0 63,488 142,639 198,245 

NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 0 0 0 0 

LATIN AMERICA 7,649 711 20,712 20,947 
MEXICO 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 

478 

0 

665 

183 

1,194 

391 

4,908 

183 
HONG KONG 0 0 0 0 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 17,399 21,421 75,940 40,658 

OCEANIA 0 149 0 687 

TOTAL WORLD 429,910 364,861 1,390,853 1,174,651 

SOURCE: FEBRUARY 2002 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 

FAS:COTS: MARCH 2002 



TABLE 13 -- U.S. EXPORTS: CORN GLUTEN MEAL 
OCTOBER­ OCTOBER­

DECEMBER DECEMBER DECEMBER DECEMBER 
2000 2001 2000 2001 

METRIC TONS 

CANADA 12,883 5,017 29,178 16,701 

EUROPE 7,402 7,107 20,980 31,248 
EUROPEAN UNION 7,402 7,107 20,980 31,248 
NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 
EASTERN EUROPE 

LATIN AMERICA 

0 
0 

5,993 

0 
0 

20,136 

0 
0 

40,436 

0 
0 

43,830 
MEXICO 5,972 10,225 24,589 22,001 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 27,233 20,703 66,036 58,276 
HONG KONG 0 0 0 0 
JAPAN 11,453 7,435 20,425 17,255 
MALAYSIA 6,307 6,830 12,443 18,336 
SINGAPORE 0 39 41 142 
TAIWAN 6,244 3,270 16,331 9,823 
THAILAND 2,397 930 7,479 5,793 
INDONESIA 0 1,823 6,431 5,660 
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 0 0 0 0 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 10,728 9,496 17,620 24,207 
ISRAEL 

OCEANIA 

TOTAL WORLD 

3,360 

20 

64,259 

3,300 

19 

62,692 

3,360 

20 

174,270 

3,300 

4,524 

179,000 

SOURCE: FEBRUARY 2002 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 

FAS:COTS: MARCH 2002 


